

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 541 OF 2013**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Santosh Saroj i/b A.M.Saraogi for the appellant.

Mr. N.B.Khan for the respondent no.1.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.**

**DATED : 15/04/2014.**

**P.C.:**

. Advocate for the appellant states that Advocate on record Mr. A.M.Saraogi for the appellant is held up in another matter. Hence, he requires some time.

2 On his request, matter is adjourned as per CMIS date.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**