

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**FIRST APPEAL NO.541 OF 2013**With
CAF/3778/2012

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr.Ashok Saraogi for Appellant

Ms.for Respondent

CORAM: **MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.**DATED: 16th **SEPTEMBER, 2015**

1. After going through paragraph 3 of the judgment in N.C. Suit No.2712 of 2014, it is found that the appellants have filed First Appeal No.1761 of 2003 before this Court and application for restoration which is filed, is still pending. The learned Counsel submits that the issue involved in the said appeal and this appeal is one and the same as also the parties and the suit premises are one and the same. Therefore, both the appeals are to be heard together.

2. Accordingly, list this matter alongwith First Appeal No.1761 of 2003 for hearing on 7.10.2015, alongwith Civil Applications.

(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)

CERTIFICATE

Certified that this Judgment/Order uploaded is a true and correct copy of original signed Judgment/Order.