

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 541 OF 2013

Mr. Rashid Khan.... ....Appellant

V/S

Mr Bismilla Balwar S/o Siddiqui Balwar.... ....Respondent

Mr.A. M. Saraogi for the Appellant.

Mr. N. B. khan for Respondent No 1.

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J**

**DATE : 17th April, 2017**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the respondent, Stand over to 02/05/2017.

To be heard along with FA No.1761/2003.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**